

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No. 18 of 2025

Shailender Kumar Singh ... **Appellant**

Versus

Smita Kumari & Anr. ... **Respondents**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant : Ms. Ashwini Priya, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mrs. Neeharika Mazumdar, Advocate

Order No.04/ Dated 16th September, 2025

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, let this matter be listed along with First Appeal No. 253 of 2024 on 14th October, 2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)